usa.siemens.com/switches
Elevator Control
Switches (ECS)
• Elevator Control Switches
• Ampere rating
  1  =  30 A
  2  =  60 A
  3  =  100 A

 File E25506
Catalog Number System
The following catalog numbering system defines an Elevator
Control Switch construction.
a 100 VA with Primary and Secondary fusing (120 V Secondary)
ECS 1 T2 R2 G F1 3 N B
1 NFPA 13 requires sprinklers in
   elevator shaft (with exceptions)
   and in control room.
2 ASME A17.1 (Safety Code for
   Elevators and Escalators) requires
   shutdown of power to the
   elevator prior to the release
   of water.
3 NFPA 72 (Fire Alarm Code)
   requires control circuit for
   elevator shutdown to be
   monitored for the loss of voltage.
4 NEC requires standby power
   systems such as a battery
   lowering device to be
   disconnected by an auxiliary
   contact in the elevator disconnect.
1
2
3
1
Sprinkler System
Fluid Tank
Controller
Elevator
Disconnect
Battery
Lowering
Device
Sprinklers
4
Type ECS Elevator Control Switches
Features and ordering information
Standard Features
• 30-400 A, 600 Vac, 3-phase fused power switch
• 200 kA RMS assembly short-circuit current rating
• Shunt trip 120 V
• Control power terminal block
• Ground lug compliant with the National Electric Code
• Class J fuse mounting only (Class J fuses not included)
• Key to test switch
• Pilot light – "ON"
• Mechanically interlocked auxiliary contact for hydraulic
 elevators with battery backup (5 A, 120 Vac rated)
• Handle designed for hook stick operation
Optional Features
• Control power transformer with fuses and blocks
• Fire safety interface relay
• Isolated neutral lug (oversized 200% rated neutral option
 available where required by excessive non-linear loads)
• Fire Alarm Voltage Monitoring Relay (to monitor Shunt
 Trip Voltage)
• NEMA 3R, 4, and 12 enclosures available
• OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Other Options
Optional features include contact closure, i.e. battery lowering/